
Kollmann

Ridge Tool Company
400 Clark St., Elyria, Ohio 44035-6001 U.S.A.
Catalog Sheet No. R-96-K-1
Effective Date: October 1, 1996
Visit us on the internet: www.ridgid.com

Demand the Best. . .

KT-190

1/2 - 11/2

15 Amps

15′ (4.6M)

75′ (23M)

25′ (7.7M)

2 AWG

300

25 lbs (11.4kgs)

KT-200

1/2 - 11/2

15 Amps

4′ (1.2M)

150′ (46M)

25′ (7.7M)

1/0 AWG

300

29 lbs (13.2kgs)

Description

Pipe Thawer w/2-25′ #2 Cables
Pipe Thawer w/2-25′ 1/0 Cables
Extension Cable 25′ #1/0 AWG
Series Cable 3′ #2 AWG

KT-190 and KT-200 Pipe Thawing Units

62802
62747
62772
62812

KT-190
KT-200

lb.

46
55
11
1.4

kg.

21
25
5
.6

Weight
Catalog No. Model No.

Printed in U.S.A.  © RTC 8/03 All sales subject to Ridge Tool Company Terms and Conditions of Sales. 999-997-111.10

KT-200 Pipe Thawing Unit

KT-190 Pipe Thawing Unit

The KT-190 and KT-200 Pipe Thawing Units now provide
continuous heating to quickly thaw 1/2″ to 11/2″ frozen
metal pipes. With these lightweight, versatile units, there
is no need to dig or tear apart walls. Simply attach the
clamps to the metal pipe on each side of the frozen
section and the pipe is thawed within minutes.

• Continuous Operation: The KT-190 and KT-200 operate
continuously without requiring any “cool-down” periods.
There is no tripping of the unit or need to turn the unit off
during the thawing process. Simply attach the cables to
the pipe, turn the unit on, and let i t  do its job –
continuously from start to finish.

• Lightweight: Weighing under 30lbs., each unit can be
easily transported to the most difficult locations - such as
attics.

• Versatile: The KT-190 can be used on lengths of pipe
between 15 and 75 feet. With 4 output levels, the KT-200
can be used on 4′ to 150′ lengths of pipe. The KT-200’s
amp meter allows the user to select the proper output
level for maximum current draw and minimum thawing
time.

• Powerful: Both units operate on a standard 115V, 
15 amp  outlet and produce 300 amps of thawing power.

All these features and more make the KT-190 and the 
KT-200 the professional’s choice.

Pipe Capacity

Input Current

Minimum Reach

Maximum Reach

Cable Length

Cable Size

Output Amps

Weight

For fast and safe thawing of 1/2″ to 11/2″ frozen metal pipes...


