

Ridge Tool Company

400 Clark St., Elyria, Ohio 44035-6001 U.S.A. Catalog Sheet No. R-96-K-1 Effective Date: October 1, 1996 Visit us on the internet: www.ridgid.com

Demand the Best. . .

For fast and safe thawing of 1/2" to 11/2" frozen metal pipes...

KT-190 and KT-200 Pipe Thawing Units

The KT-190 and KT-200 Pipe Thawing Units now provide continuous heating to quickly thaw 1/2" to 11/2" frozen metal pipes. With these lightweight, versatile units, there is no need to dig or tear apart walls. Simply attach the clamps to the metal pipe on each side of the frozen section and the pipe is thawed within minutes.

- Continuous Operation: The KT-190 and KT-200 operate continuously without requiring any "cool-down" periods. There is no tripping of the unit or need to turn the unit off during the thawing process. Simply attach the cables to the pipe, turn the unit on, and let it do its job continuously from start to finish.
- Lightweight: Weighing under 30lbs., each unit can be easily transported to the most difficult locations such as attics.
- Versatile: The KT-190 can be used on lengths of pipe between 15 and 75 feet. With 4 output levels, the KT-200 can be used on 4' to 150' lengths of pipe. The KT-200's amp meter allows the user to select the proper output level for maximum current draw and minimum thawing time.
- Powerful: Both units operate on a standard 115V, 15 amp outlet and produce 300 amps of thawing power.

All these features and more make the KT-190 and the KT-200 the professional's choice.



KT-200 Pipe Thawing Unit



KT-190 Pipe Thawing Unit

			Weight	
Catalog No.	Model No.	Description	lb.	kg.
62802	KT-190	Pipe Thawer w/2-25' #2 Cables	46	21
62747	KT-200	Pipe Thawer w/2-25' 1/0 Cables	55	25
62772		Extension Cable 25' #1/0 AWG	11	5
62812		Series Cable 3' #2 AWG	1.4	.6

	KT-190	KT-200
Pipe Capacity	¹/2 - 1¹/2	¹/2 - 1 ¹/2
Input Current	15 Amps	15 Amps
Minimum Reach	15' (4.6M)	4′ (1.2M)
Maximum Reach	75′ (23M)	150′ (46M)
Cable Length	25′ (7.7M)	25' (7.7M)
Cable Size	2 AWG	1/0 AWG
Output Amps	300	300
Weight	25 lbs (11.4kgs)	29 lbs (13.2kgs)